Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/27/13 — 03/09/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Family Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

The Value of Adversity

Financial Advisor

Significance of
Valentine’s Day

The Importance of
Donations

Flu Warning

Home for Less
Initiative

01/30/13

02/07/13

02/14/13

02/22/13

02/28/13

03/05/13

05:00 PM

08:30 AM

11:00 AM

02:20 PM

06:00 AM

12:00 PM

15.00

25.00

20.00

10.00

5.00

30.00

Dr. James Dobson observes that
some of the pain of adolescence
may actually produce a long-term
gain for your teen. Some hardship
children encounter helps them to
develop skills of coping and
psychological adaptation.

This discussion involves on how
to financially succeed in the new
year. Economically the US is
making a slow recovery however
many people are still struggling to
get by. This program will tell you
how to make the most of your
savings and what to look for in an
investment.

Valentine’s Day is more than a
day where you take your loved
one to dinner and buy flowers for.
It is a special day to spend time to
reflect on the good and be grateful
to the one you love.

Reverend Roa explains the
significance of showing charity to
your fellow neighbors. He give
examples of contributing back to
the community and how to reach
out to those in need. Not only will
you feel good helping others, but
it will also save your soul.

There is still a flu epidemic
spreading throughout the country.
Here are some tips on how to keep
the virus from spreading and
preventative measures to take to
protect against catching it.

Pastor Marcos has established an
organization that helps families
achieve their goal of owning a
home and ultimately, financial
freedom. He urges low income
people to “stop paying rent” and
seek government programs to
home ownership.




