Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/27/13 – 03/09/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Family Issues	The Value of Adversity	01/30/13	05:00 PM	15.00	Dr. James Dobson observes that some of the pain of adolescence may actually produce a long-term gain for your teen. Some hardship children encounter helps them to develop skills of coping and psychological adaptation.
Community Issues	Financial Advisor	02/07/13	08:30 AM	25.00	This discussion involves on how to financially succeed in the new year. Economically the US is making a slow recovery however many people are still struggling to get by. This program will tell you how to make the most of your savings and what to look for in an investment.
Family Issues	Significance of Valentine's Day	02/14/13	11:00 AM	20.00	Valentine's Day is more than a day where you take your loved one to dinner and buy flowers for. It is a special day to spend time to reflect on the good and be grateful to the one you love.
Community Issues	The Importance of Donations	02/22/13	02:20 PM	10.00	Reverend Roa explains the significance of showing charity to your fellow neighbors. He give examples of contributing back to the community and how to reach out to those in need. Not only will you feel good helping others, but it will also save your soul.
Health Issues	Flu Warning	02/28/13	06:00 AM	5.00	There is still a flu epidemic spreading throughout the country. Here are some tips on how to keep the virus from spreading and preventative measures to take to protect against catching it.
Community Issues	Home for Less Initiative	03/05/13	12:00 PM	30.00	Pastor Marcos has established an organization that helps families achieve their goal of owning a home and ultimately, financial freedom. He urges low income people to "stop paying rent" and seek government programs to home ownership.